
TOP 10 IN MILK WEIGHT - MINI Nubian
Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Walk The Walk's Cricket *P Nikki Crews 4‐11 27.50 305 2166 79 3.7

Rusty Star Ranch SS Butterfly 2*P Kellie Parker 2‐02 26.50 305 1895 128 6.8

Ginger Top Farm Sapphire Blue 2*P Kellie Parker 5‐03 26.50 257 1882 125 6.6

Green Gables DT Southern Belle 4*P Eliya Elmquist 4‐00 26.50 305 1811 63 3.5

5M Maple *P Bryan & Melissa Meadows 4‐10 26.50 243 1739 74 4.3

Rusty Star Ranch SS Snickerdoodle 2*P Kellie Parker 2‐03 27.00 285 1734 101 5.8

Green Gables E Royal Buggy 2*P Eliya Elmquist 2‐11 28.00 305 1591 64 4.0

Genoa Meadows Pippi Long Ears *P Katherine Turner 3‐02 25.50 305 1489 68 4.6

Cedar Creek Ravenous Kisses *P Carrie Plowman 3‐01 25.50 211 1481 79 5.3

Green Gables FF Cali Eclipse 5*P Eliya Elmquist 6‐00 27.80 281 1466 54 3.7

TOP 10 IN BUTTER FAT WEIGHT - MINI Nubian
Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Rusty Star Ranch SS Butterfly 2*P Kellie Parker 2‐02 26.50 305 1895 128 6.8

Ginger Top Farm Sapphire Blue 2*P Kellie Parker 5‐03 26.50 257 1882 125 6.6

Rusty Star Ranch SS Snickerdoodle 2*P Kellie Parker 2‐03 27.00 285 1734 101 5.8

Walk The Walk's Cricket *P Nikki Crews 4‐11 27.50 305 2166 79 3.7

Cedar Creek Ravenous Kisses *P Carrie Plowman 3‐01 25.50 211 1481 79 5.3

5M Maple *P Bryan & Melissa Meadows 4‐10 26.50 243 1739 74 4.3

Dragon's Hollow Peaches N Cream *P Sal & Cassandra Baldovinos 5‐10 25.50 270 1392 73 5.2

Genoa Meadows Pippi Long Ears *P Katherine Turner 3‐02 25.50 305 1489 68 4.6

Green Gables E Royal Buggy 2*P Eliya Elmquist 2‐11 28.00 305 1591 64 4.0

Green Gables DT Southern Belle 4*P Eliya Elmquist 4‐00 26.50 305 1811 63 3.5

TOP 10 IN BUTTERFAT % - MINI Nubian
Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Rusty Star Ranch SS Butterfly 2*P Kellie Parker 2‐02 26.50 305 1895 128 6.8

Ginger Top Farm Sapphire Blue 2*P Kellie Parker 5‐03 26.50 257 1882 125 6.6

WindyWay Farm's Emma *P Nichole  DeShano 3‐00 23.00 163 741 49 6.6

Rusty Star Ranch SS Snickerdoodle 2*P Kellie Parker 2‐03 27.00 285 1734 101 5.8

Carolina Dreams B Woodsprite *P Breanna Gill 6‐06 27.00 259 1038 60 5.8

Cedar Creek Ravenous Kisses *P Carrie Plowman 3‐01 25.50 211 1481 79 5.3

Lil' Rascals Calico *P Carrie Plowman 1‐09 26.25 196 1122 59 5.3

Dragon's Hollow Peaches N Cream *P Sal & Cassandra Baldovinos 5‐10 25.50 270 1392 73 5.2

Acadia P Elizabeth McCord 2*P Suzy Sarna, DVM 2‐10 25.00 275 1032 53 5.1

Rusty Star Ranch Jasmine 2*P Kellie Parker 4‐11 27.00 180 1080 54 5.0

2022 305 DAY MILK TESTING RESULTS
27 Herds, 163 Enrolled, 45 Completed,  25 Qualified



TOP 10 IN MILK WEIGHT - MINI LAMANCHA
Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Carpenter Creek GG Camembert *P Natalie Epler 3‐10 27.50 288 2451 105 4.3

FMCH Buck Creek Mac Krazy Kora *P Shirley Daniels 6‐00 28.25 251 2092 106 5.1

Carpenter Creek PTB Magnolia *2P Natalie Epler 1‐10 23.50 289 1361 84 6.2

4 Hands Senza *P Christine Nutt 3‐11 23.00 298 1354 74 5.5

Carpenter Creek GG Stella Jae *P Natalie Epler 3‐10 25.00 288 1307 79 6.0

Carpenter Creek PTB Meadow *P Natalie Epler 1‐09 25.00 288 1302 75 5.8

Carpenter Creek C Luna *P Natalie Epler 2‐10 23.50 291 1240 71 5.7

FCH Buck Creeks GP Ima Pop Star *P Shirley Daniels 1‐10 26.50 254 1088 57 5.2

Carpenter Creek C Lena *P Natalie Epler 2‐10 25.50 252 996 57 5.7

Carpenter Creek C Lettie 2*P Natalie Epler 3‐00 23.50 269 950 57 6.0

TOP 10 IN BUTTER FAT WEIGHT - MINI LAMANCHA
Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

FMCH Buck Creek Mac Krazy Kora *P Shirley Daniels 6‐00 28.25 251 2092 106 5.1

Carpenter Creek GG Camembert *P Natalie Epler 3‐10 27.50 288 2451 105 4.3

Carpenter Creek PTB Magnolia *2P Natalie Epler 1‐10 23.50 289 1361 84 6.2

Carpenter Creek GG Stella Jae *P Natalie Epler 3‐10 25.00 288 1307 79 6.0

Carpenter Creek PTB Meadow *P Natalie Epler 1‐09 25.00 288 1302 75 5.8

4 Hands Senza *P Christine Nutt 3‐11 23.00 298 1354 74 5.5

Carpenter Creek C Luna *P Natalie Epler 2‐10 23.50 291 1240 71 5.7

FCH Buck Creeks GP Ima Pop Star *P Shirley Daniels 1‐10 26.50 254 1088 57 5.2

Carpenter Creek C Lena *P Natalie Epler 2‐10 25.50 252 996 57 5.7

Carpenter Creek C Lettie 2*P Natalie Epler 3‐00 23.50 269 950 57 6.0

TOP 10 IN BUTTERFAT % - MINI LAMANCHA
Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Carpenter Creek PTB Magnolia *2P Natalie Epler 1‐10 23.50 289 1361 84 6.2

Carpenter Creek PTB Noir Elfiba *P Natalie Epler 1‐00 23.50 268 755 47 6.2

Carpenter Creek GG Stella Jae *P Natalie Epler 3‐10 25.00 288 1307 79 6.0

Carpenter Creek C Lettie 2*P Natalie Epler 3‐00 23.50 269 950 57 6.0

Carpenter Creek PTB Novella *2P Natalie Epler 0‐11 24.00 267 786 47 6.0

Carpenter Creek PTB Marigold *2P Natalie Epler 1‐10 23.50 278 870 51 5.9

Carpenter Creek PTB Meadow *P Natalie Epler 1‐09 25.00 288 1302 75 5.8

Carpenter Creek C Luna *P Natalie Epler 2‐10 23.50 291 1240 71 5.7

Carpenter Creek C Lena *P Natalie Epler 2‐10 25.50 252 996 57 5.7

4 Hands Senza *P Christine Nutt 3‐11 23.00 298 1354 74 5.5

2022 305 DAY MILK TESTING RESULTS
15 Herds, 72 Enrolled, 18 Completed,  14 Qualified



TOP 10 IN MILK WEIGHT - ALL OTHER MINI 
Breed Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Mini Oberhasli No Empty Acres Tiny Dancer Maya *P Melissa Sargent 5‐00 25.30 262 1877 72 3.84

Mini Oberhasli White Rock Farm Root Beer *P Kylie Edwards 6‐08 26.00 274 1718 77 4.50

Mini Alpine SerenityOaks BSB Raining On Sunday *P Sara Evancho 1‐01 24.25 312 1175 50 4.30

TOP 10 IN BUTTER FAT WEIGHT - ALL OTHER MINI 
Breed Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Mini Oberhasli White Rock Farm Root Beer *P Kylie Edwards 6‐08 26.00 274 1718 77 4.50

Mini Oberhasli No Empty Acres Tiny Dancer Maya *P Melissa Sargent 5‐00 25.30 262 1877 72 3.84

Mini Alpine SerenityOaks BSB Raining On Sunday *P Sara Evancho 1‐01 24.25 312 1175 50 4.30

TOP 10 IN BUTTERFAT % - ALL OTHER MINI 
Breed Registered Name Owner AGE HT DIM Milk lbs BF lbs BF%

Mini Oberhasli White Rock Farm Root Beer *P Kylie Edwards 6‐08 26.00 274 1718 77 4.50

Mini Alpine SerenityOaks BSB Raining On Sunday *P Sara Evancho 1‐01 24.25 312 1175 50 4.30

Mini Oberhasli No Empty Acres Tiny Dancer Maya *P Melissa Sargent 5‐00 25.30 262 1877 72 3.84

2022 305 DAY MILK TESTING RESULTS
7 Herds, 16 Enrolled, 8 Completed,  3 Qualified


